

University at Buffalo Clinical and Translational Science Institute



STEVEN J. FLIESLER, PHD SUNY Distinguished Professor Meyer H. Riwchun Endowed Chair Professor Vice-Chair and Director of Research Department of Ophthalmology Jacobs School of Medicine and Biomedical Sciences University at Buffalo

RESPONSIBLE CONDUCT OF RESEARCH WORKSHOP SERIES

Responsible Conduct of Research: An Overview

This workshop will cover an overview of the evolution of the federal definition of "scientific (research) misconduct," the norms of responsible conduct of research (RCR), description of some notable cases of RCR violations, ways in which such violations are managed (including the University at Buffalo's process for dealing with allegations of research misconduct), as well as some case discussions that highlight the workshop content.

This workshop series is free and open to all students, fellows, faculty, and staff at UB and the Buffalo Translational Consortium.

DATE: Monday, March 4, 2024

TIME: 4:00 - 5:30 PM

LOCATION: Online via Zoom

REGISTER NOW:

https://buffalo.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJMkcuiopjgiHtKYIPLoGCmSXOfbfGq5yLac

For more information, contact <u>cmp9@buffalo.edu</u> or (716) 844-9282.

EVENT SPONSOR: UB Clinical and Translational Science Institute (CTSI) Workforce Development Core

nical and Translational Science Institute (CTSI) workforce Development Core

This program is supported by the National Center for Advancing Translational Sciences of the National Institutes of Health under award number UL1TR001412 to the University at Buffalo. The content is solely the responsibility of the authors and does not necessarily represent the official views of the NIH.







